•	 Full data pack of certification is provided with all wide body shackles as follows:

* NDT certification
* Proof load test certificate
* Material certification—chemistry, Charpy, tensile
* Certificate of conformance
* DNV Product Type Approval

Crosby Value Added
Feature:
•	 Crosby’s G-2160 has DNV

Type 	Approval which includes
the following certification:

*	 Manufacturing Survey
Assessment (MSA) which
includes a full audit of the
Crosby manufacturing facility.

*	 Type Approval Certificate
which is signed and stamped
by DNV and includes a full
design assessment of the
product type.

*	 Product Certificate signed
and stamped by DNV in
which the 	 appropriate tests
are submitted for review and
is shipped with the shackle.

37

KTL Offshore Pte Ltd

Crosby G-2160
Wide Body
Shackles—
Dimensions

Mega Lift Range

Heavy Lift Range

Low Range

 * Ultimate Load is 5 times the Working Load Limit.
†  Forged Alloy Steel. Proof Load is 2 times the Working Load Limit.
†† Cast Alloy Steel. Proof Load is 1.33 times the Working Load Limit.

+Before November 2007, forged; after this date, cast.

Working
Load
Limit*
(metric
tons)

G-2160
Stock
No.

Weight
Each
(lbs.)

Dimensions (inch)

A
B

+/- .25
C

D
+/- .02

E G H J K P R

†† 1250 1021272 5706 49.86 16.93 9.15 11.81 21.00 10.43 36.61 20.87 12.70 46.26 65.35

†† 1550 1021281 7025 54.87 18.31 10.58 12.60 23.82 15.92 42.32 22.82 13.28 49.41 73.43

Working
Load
Limit *
(metric
tons)

G-2160
Stock
No.

Weight
Each
(lbs.)

Dimensions (inch)

A
B

+/- .25
C

D
+/- .02

E G H J K P R

† 30 1021575 25 7.73 2.37 1.38 1.63 3.50 2.50 7.00 3.13 2.50 8.50 11.38

† 40 1021584 35 9.32 2.88 1.75 2.00 4.00 1.75 8.13 3.75 3.00 10.62 13.62

† 55 1021593 71 10.41 3.25 2.00 2.27 4.63 2.00 9.42 4.50 3.50 12.26 15.63

† 75 1021290 99 14.37 4.13 2.12 2.75 5.00 2.55 11.60 4.75 3.64 12.28 18.41

† 125 1021307 161 16.51 5.12 2.56 3.15 5.71 3.15 14.43 5.91 4.33 14.96 22.65

Working
Load
Limit*
(metric
tons)

G-2160
Stock
No.

Weight
Each
(lbs.)

Dimensions (inch)

A
B

+/- .25
C

D
+/- .02

E G H J K P R

† 200+ 1021316 500 20.67 5.91 3.35 4.12 7.28 4.33 18.98 8.07 5.41 19.49 29.82

†† 200+ 1021316 500 20.67 5.91 3.35 4.12 7.84 4.33 18.98 8.07 5.41 19.49 29.82

† 300+ 1021325 811 24.20 7.38 4.00 5.25 9.25 5.47 23.69 10.38 6.31 23.38 37.26

†† 300+ 1021325 811 24.20 7.38 4.00 5.25 10.00 5.47 23.69 10.38 6.31 23.38 37.26

†† 400 1021334 1041 30.06 8.66 5.16 6.30 11.81 6.30 22.71 12.60 7.28 27.17 38.78

†† 500 1021343 1378 32.99 9.84 5.59 7.09 12.52 6.69 24.88 13.38 8.86 31.10 42.71

†† 600 1021352 1833 35.39 10.83 6.04 7.87 13.78 7.28 27.64 14.56 9.74 34.06 47.24

†† 700 1021361 2446 38.91 11.81 6.59 8.46 14.80 7.87 29.04 15.74 10.63 37.01 50.17

†† 800 1021254 3016 43.50 12.80 7.19 9.06 15.75 8.27 29.62 16.54 10.92 38.39 52.09

†† 900 1021389 3436 43.60 13.78 7.78 9.84 16.93 8.66 30.02 17.32 11.51 40.35 54.04

†† 1000 1021370 4022 45.98 14.96 8.33 10.63 17.72 9.06 30.02 18.12 12.11 42.32 55.32